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EN
]
FI
]
SV
]
DE
]
NL
]
FR
]
ET
]
LT
]
LV
]
PL
]
HU
]
CZ
]
RU

For steep roofs For gently sloping roofs
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Electrical specifications
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Installatie van dakventilator

Snelheidsregeling dakventilator

Afhankelijk van het model kan de snelheid van een dakventilator worden
geregeld door het afstellen van een interne schakelaar in de ventilator
of door het wijzigen van de voedingsspanning van de motor met gebruik
van een geschikt regelapparaat. De rotatiesnelheid van de ECo-dakven-
tilator kan worden geregeld met gebruik van 0-10 VDC spanningsrege-
ling of PWM. De dakventilator E-serie kan worden geregeld met gebruik
van 100-230 VAC. VILPE Oy kan beperkingen opleggen aan het gebruik
van of het type regelapparaten.

Veiligheidsinstructies

Installaties van een dakventilator mogen veilig onderhoud niet belem-
meren.

De dakventilator moet veilig te bereiken zijn, bijvoorbeeld met behulp
van een dakladder.

De dakventilator moet zodanig worden geinstalleerd, dat het niet
mogelijk is bewegende delen aan te raken.

Alleen een geautoriseerde en voldoende gekwalificeerde elektricien
mag de elektrische aansluitingen installeren.

De stroomvoorziening moet altijd volledig los worden gekoppeld
tijldens onderhouds- en reparatiewerkzaamheden.

Maak het motorelement van de speciale wandschakelaar los van

het tegenstuk (niet aan het snoer trekken) en plaats de kap over de
schakelaar. Met een FLOW-dakventilator hoeft u enkel de veiligheids-
schakelaar uit te schakelen.

Zorg ervoor dat de ventilatorbladen zijn gestopt met draaien voordat u
het ventilatorhuis opent.

Wees voorzichtig bij het losmaken van het motorelement.

Het motorelement is volledig losgemaakt wanneer de speciale stek-
kerschakelaar uit staat en de schuifgrendels in de open-stand staan.

Beschadigde componenten moeten altijd worden vervangen door
originele reserveonderdelen.

Netspanning

Tussen de flexibele verbindingskabel en de vaste montage moet een
aansluitkast worden geinstalleerd. Vaste installaties moeten een ont-

koppelapparaat voor netvoeding hebben (bijv. een schakelaar met een
contactspeling van niet minder dan 3 mm voor alle polen). FLOW-dak-
ventilatoren vereisen geen extern ontkoppelapparaat. De aansluitdoos

moet beschikken over een geschikte trekontlasting voor het flexibele
snoer. De ventilator heeft een ingebouwde oververhittingsbeveiliging
met automatische reset.

Te controleren punten voorafgaand aan inbedrijfstelling:

de elektrische aansluiting is geinstalleerd
er zitten geen vreemde voorwerpen in de ventilator

Bij het aanzetten van het apparaat, moet u verifiéren dat:

de gemeten waarden niet hoger zijn dan de waarden die worden
gespecificeerd op het specificatieplaatje voor ventilatorvermogen.
De gespecificeerde stroom mag niet met meer dan 5 procent worden
overschreden bij de gespecificeerde spanning. De toegestane maxi-
mumspanning onder IEC 60038 ligt tussen +6 % en -10 %.

geen ongebruikelijke geluiden uit de ventilator komen tijdens de
werking.

Foutoplossing

Begin altijd met het loskoppelen van de stroomvoorziening overeenkomstig de veiligheidsinstructies.

Fout Controleer dat...

Ventilator draait niet

Bedienings-en
onderhoudsinstructies

Beperkingen voor gebruik

Dakventilatoren mogen niet worden gebruikt in transportsystemen voor poedervormige
materialen, of voor hete, explosieve of bijtende gassen.

Het werktemperatuurbereik voor dakventilatoren is -25...+60°C..

De relatieve vochtigheid van de lucht mag niet voortdurend hoger zijn dan 90 procent

bij het gebruik van dakventilatoren en luchtafvoerkanalen. Luchtafvoerkanalen zijn enkel
en alleen bedoeld voor luchtextractie en mogen niet worden gebruikt als apparaten voor
luchtinlaat.

Condens moet zorgvuldig worden afgevoerd bij het gebruik van luchtafvoerkanalen
voor het verwijderen van vochtige lucht, om ervoor te zorgen dat het vocht geen andere
structurele elementen beschadigt.

Jaarlijks onderhoud

* Reinig al het oppervlakkig vuil van het producit.

« Controleer de conditie en bevestiging van alle schroeven en draai vast of vervang als
nodig.

« Controleer de conditie van doorvoerafdichtingen en vervang als nodig.

« Controleer dat er geen barsten in de plastic onderdelen zitten.

« Controleer de bevestigingen en de conditie van de beschermende sneeuwbarriéres.

« Controleer de conditie van de isolatie van de dakonderlaag naast dakventilatoren en
luchtafvoerkanalen.

« Verwijder sneeuw en ijs indien nodig van producten en de omgeving daarvan.

Verwijderen van vuil enrommel

« Verwijder rommel als nodig zonder te schuren en zonder het gebruik van schuurmid-
delen.

* Reinig bevuilde oppervliakken met een doek die is bevochtigd met een milde wasmidde-
loplossing. Raadpleeg de fabrikant om de geschiktheid van wasmiddelen te controle-
ren.

« Verwijder verontreinigingen uit ventilatiekanalen met gebruik van een geschikt appa-
raat.

« Volg de onderhoudsinstructies bij het onderhouden van de elektrische componenten
van dakventilatoren.

Door het vernieuwen van het oppervilak van producten wordt de garantie van VILPE Oy
ongeldig.

Onderhouden van elektrische componenten van dakventilatoren

Zet de stroomvoorziening altijd uit overeenkomstig de veiligheidsinstructies voordat u het
ventilatorhuis opent.

De ventilator moet als vereist en in ieder geval eenmaal per jaar worden gereinigd en
geinspecteerd. Dit niet doen kan leiden tot een onevenwichtigheid en als gevolg tot een
lagerfout. De ventilatorlagers zijn ingesloten, permanent gesmeerd en behoeven geen
onderhoud. Beschadigde onderdelen moeten altijd worden vervangen door originele
reserveonderdelen van VILPE®. Er moet speciale aandacht worden besteed aan de tre-
kontlasting bij het vervangen van de kabel. De volledige ventilator moet worden vervan-
gen in het geval van schade aan een rotorblad. De aansluitdoos moet worden geopend
om de veiligheidsschakelaar, condensator, ventilator of aansluitkabel te vervangen. Na de
vervanging moet ervoor worden gezorgd dat de afdichtingen vervangen en geplaatst zijn.
Daarnaast moet de afscherming van de aansluitdoos waterdicht zijn afgedicht.

De FLOW-dakventilator is voorzien van een ingebouwde veiligheidsschakelaar.

Naleving

De VILPE®-dakventilator voldoet aan EMC-, LVD- en afhankelijk van het model, de
RoHS-eisen. Zie voor meer informatie: www.vilpe.com/compliance

Garantievoorwaarden
www.ilpe.com/warranty

» de lastschakelaar van de stroomvoorziening aan staat

« rotorblad niet heeft kunnen bevriezen (NB! Ventilator bedoeld voor ononderbroken werking gedurende het koude seizoen.)
« condensator werkt (vereist een geautoriseerde elektricien)

Ventilator geeft veel
geluid tijdens werking

rotorblad schoon en onbeschadigd is — een onevenwichtigheid veroorzaakt trillingen in de buizen.
rotorblad vrij is van vreemd materiaal, bijv. stukken warmte-isolatie die in de buizen blijven zitten op het moment van de bouw.

Water in » ventilatiekanalen die door koude vlieringen lopen, over de gehele lengte thermisch zijn geisoleerd, waarbij twee isolatielagen met een dikte

ventilatiekanaal

van 5 cm zorgvuldig zijn aangebracht met overlappende voegen. Er mag geen dampbarriere worden aangebracht over de isolatie

« ventilatie ononderbroken heeft gewerkt, aangezien de temperatuur van de isolatielaag en de kanalen niet onder het dauwpunt mag komen.

« een kleine luchtopening is gemaakt in de regelschuif van de teruggaande luchtstroom van de pijp van de afzuigkap, of dat de volledige
sluiting van de regelschuif van de teruggaande luchtstroom mechanisch wordt belemmerd. Hierdoor kan een kleine hoeveelheid lucht in de
buis stromen, waardoor tevens wordt voorkomen dat de ventilator bevriest.

« de dakventilator niet te snel na het koken werd uitgezet, waardoor een grote hoeveelheid stoom en hete lucht in de buizen blijft zitten. De
stoom condenseert in de buizen en op de ventilatormotor. Bij de volgende keer dat de ventilator wordt gebruikt, smelt de condens en st-
roomt door de buizen en op het fornuis. De ventilator moet zo lang mogelijk na het koken blijven draaien, waardoor de buizen goed kunnen
opdrogen. De beste manier om condens te voorkomen, is het ononderbroken laten draaien van de ventilator op laag vermogen.

» een condensverzamelbak in de afzuigkap of de ventilator niet vol is.

Neem indien nodig contact op met de leverancier van het apparaat in geval van een fout.
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Roof fan installation

Regulating roof fan speed

Depending on the model, the speed of a roof fan motor may be con-
trolled either by adjusting an internal switch in the fan or by changing
the motor supply voltage using a suitable control device. The rotation
speed of the ECo-roof fan motor can be controlled using 0-10 VDC
voltage control or PWM. E-series roof fan can be controlled using
100-230 VAC. VILPE Oy may impose restrictions on the use or type of
control device.

Safety instructions
* Roof fan installations must not impede safe servicing.

« Safe access to the roof fan must be guaranteed, for example with the
help of a roof ladder.

* The roof fan mounting must ensure that it is not possible to touch
moving parts.

« Only an authorised and adequately qualified electrician may install the

electrical connections.

« The power supply must always be entirely disconnected during servic-

iIng and repair work.

« Detach the motor element of the special wall switch from its coun-
terpart (do not pull by the cord) and place the guard over the switch.
With a FLOW roof fan, simply turn off the safety switch.

* Ensure that the fan blades have stopped rotating before opening the
fan housing.

« Exercise caution when detaching the motor element.

 The motor element is entirely detached when the special plug switch
is off and the sliding locks are in the open position.

« Damaged components must always be replaced with original spare
parts.

Main electricity supply

A connecting box must be fitted between the flexible connecting cable
and the fixed mounting. Fixed installations must include a mains supply
decoupling device (e.g. a switch with a contact clearance of not less
than 3 mm for all poles). FLOW roof fans do not require an external
decoupling device. The junction box must include an appropriate
strain-relief fitting for the flexible cord. The fan has a built-in overheat
protection with automatic reset.

Points to check before commissioning:
* The electrical connection has been installed.
* There are no foreign bodies in the fan.

When turning on the appliance, verify that:

 The measured values do not exceed the values specified on the fan
power rating plate. The rated current may not be exceeded by more
than 5 per cent at the rated voltage. The maximum permitted voltage
under IEC 60038 is between +6 % and -10 %.

* No unusual sounds come from the fan in operation.

Troubleshooting

Operating and servicing
Instructions

Restrictions onuse

Roof fans may not be used in transport systems for powdery materials, or for hot, explo-
sive or corrosive gases.

The operating temperature range of roof fans is -25...+60°C.

The relative humidity of the air must not continually exceed 90 per cent when using roof
fans and exhaust ventilation ducts. Exhaust ventilation ducts are intended solely for air
extraction and must not be used as air input appliances. Condensation must be drained
away carefully when using exhaust ventilation ducts for extracting moist air to ensure that
moisture does not damage other structural elements.

Annual servicing

« Clean away any surface dirt from the product.

« Check the condition and fastenings of all screws and tighten or replace as required.
« Check the condition of pass-through seals and replace as required.

« Check that there are no cracks in plastic parts.

« Check the fastenings and condition of protective snow barriers.

« Check the condition of roof underlay insulation adjacent to roof fans and exhaust
ventilation ducts.

« Clear winter snow and ice from products and their surroundings where necessary.

Removal of dirt and debris
« Remove debris as necessary without using scouring or abrasive implements.

« Clean soiled surfaces using a rag moistened with mild detergent solution. Consult
manufacturer to ensure the suitability of detergents.

« Clear contamination from ventilation ducts using a suitable appliance.

« Comply with servicing instructions when servicing the electrical components of roof
fans.

Any resurfacing of products will void the VILPE® warranty.

Servicing of roof fan electrical components

Always turn off the power supply in accordance with safety instructions before opening
the fan housing.

The fan must be cleaned and inspected as required, and at least annually. Failure to do this
may result in an imbalance and consequent bearing failure. The fan bearings are enclosed,
permanently lubricated and require no maintenance. Damaged parts must be replaced
with original VILPE® spare parts. Special attention must be paid to the strain relief device
when replacing the cable. The entire fan must be replaced in the event of any damage
to an impeller. The junction box must be opened to replace the safety switch, capacitor,
fan or connection cord. After replacement, it must be ensured that the seals have been
replaced and are in place and that the cover of the junction box is sealed in a watertight
mannetr.

The FLOW roof fan includes an integrated safety switch.

Compliance

The VILPE® roof fan complies with the EMC, LVD, and depending on model, RoHS
requirements. For more information, see: www.yilpe.com/compliance

Warranty terms
www.ilpe.com/warranty

Always begin by disconnecting the power supply according to the safety instructions.

Fault Check that

Fan not turning « power supply disconnector switch is on
» the impeller is turning freely

« impeller has not been allowed to freeze (NB! Fan intended for continuous operation during cold weather season.)
 capacitor is working (requires authorised electrician)

Fan operation is noisy

impeller is clean and undamaged — any imbalance will cause vibration in the ducts.

« impeller is free of foreign materials e.qg. pieces of thermal insulation remaining in the ducts at the time of construction.

Water in ventilation

ventilation ducts passing through cold loft spaces are thermally insulated over their entire length, providing two 5 cm thick insulation

duct layers carefully fitted with overlapping seams. No vapour barrier may be fitted over the insulation
» ventilation has operated continuously, as the temperature of the insulation layer and ducts may not fall below the dew point.

« a small air opening has been made in the back draught damper of the stove hood duct, or complete closure of the back draught damper
Is mechanically impeded. This enables a small amount of air to flow in the duct, which also prevents the fan from freezing.

» roof fan was not turned off too soon after cooking, leaving a great deal of steam and hot air in the ducts. The steam will condense in the
ducts and on the fan motor. When the fan is next used the frozen condensate will melt and flow along the ducts and onto the stove. The
fan should be kept running for as long as possible after cooking, enabling the ducts to dry out properly. The best way to prevent conden-
sation is to keep the fan running continuously at low power.

« any condensate collecting container in the stove hood or fan is not full.

Contact appliance vendor when necessary in case of fault.
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Energy labels

ENERG

eHeprus - EVEPYELa

VILPE ECo 125 FLOW +
ECo IDEAL

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI
2016 1254/2014

eHepruva - EVEPYELA

VILPE ECO 125 FLOW +
ECo IDEAL, 2 SENSORS

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier VILPE ECo 125 FLOW + ECo IDEAL
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,3 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D

Specific energy consumption (average zone} -20,3 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -8,3 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 555 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 840W
Sound power level 70dB
Reference flow rate 0,108 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 39 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,07 W/{m3¥h)
Control factor 0,85

Control typology

Central demand control - 0,85

External leakage rates

0,1%

Pasition of visual filter warning

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,6 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

42,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

21,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

9,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier VILPE ECO 125 FLOW + ECo IDEAL, 2 SENSORS
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,4 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption class (average zone) B

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,4 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -11,9 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 555 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 84,0 W
Sound power level 70dB
Reference flow rate 0,108 m¥/s
Reference pressure difference 39 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,07 W/{m%h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI
2016 1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

0,9 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\WWh primary energy/annum
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EN
]
== Energylabels
SV
]
DE -
- PG OO Product fiche
& EeHnEwepYaa @ @ Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014
FR Supplier name or trademark VILPE
S =CO 125 FLOW + ECO Maodel identifier ECO 125 FLOW + ECO IDEAL, 1 SENSOR, BB
ET IDEAL, 1 SENSOR, BB : :
— Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,0 kWh/{m? x a)
LT Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D
] Specific energy consumption (average zone) -20,1 kWh/{m? x a)
LV Specific energy consumption (warm zone} -8,0 kWh/{m? x a)
] Typology Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)
PL Type of drive Variable speed drive
H-U Type of heat recovery system -
] Thermal efficiency of heat recovery -%
C7 Maximum flow rate 504 m¥h
] Electric power input of the fan drive 87,0 W
RU Sound power level 74 dB
Reference flow rate 0,111 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 50 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,08 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,85
Control typology Central demand control - 0,85
External leakage rates 0,1%
Paosition of visual filter warning -
Description of visual filter warning -
Installation instructions www.vilpe.com
Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL www.vilpe.com
Annual Electricity Consumption 1,9 kWh electricity/annum
ENERGIA - EHEPTMA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGUA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI Annual Heating Saved at cold climate 42,9 kWh primary energy/annum
2016 1254/2014 Annual Heating Saved at average climate 21,9 kWh primary energy/annum
Annual Heating Saved at warm climate 9,9 kWh primary energy/annum

00
ENERG 20

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE
ECO 125 FLOW + ECO : —
IDEAL, 1 SENSOR, E6 Moadel identifier ECO 125 FLOW + ECO IDEAL, 1 SENSOR, E6
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,0 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone}) D
Specific energy consumption (average zone) -20,1 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -8,1 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

-%

Maximum flow rate 616 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 81,0W
Sound power level 69dB
Reference flow rate 0,135 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 50 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,08 W/{m%/h)
Control factor 0,85

Control typology

Central demand control - 0,85

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,9 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

42,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

21,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

9,9 kWh primary energy/annum

| W / J N Y [

Vil
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Energy labels

00
ENERG 20

ECO 125 FLOW + ECO
IDEAL, 2 SENSORS, BB

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier ECO 125 FLOW + ECO IDEAL, 2 SENSORS, BB
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,3 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption class (average zone) B

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,2 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -11,7 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 504 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 87,0 W
Sound power level 74 dB
Reference flow rate 0,111 m%¥s
Reference pressure difference 50 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,08 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Pasition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

1254/2014

v JUA

ECO 125 FLOW + ECO
IDEAL, 2 SENSORS, E6

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,1 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 kWh primary energy/annum

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier ECO 125 FLOW + ECO IDEAL, 2 SENSORS, E6
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,3 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption class (average zone} B

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,2 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -11,7 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 616 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 81,0W
Sound power level 69dB
Reference flow rate 0,135 m¥/s
Reference pressure difference 50 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,08 W/{m?%/h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Pasition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,1 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\WWh primary energy/annum
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EN
]
== Energylabels
SV
]
DE -
m— ENERG Product fiche
] eHeprus - EVEPYEILQ Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014
FR Supplier name or trademark VILPE
L VILPE ECo 160 FLOW + Maodel identifier VILPE ECo 160 FLOW + ECo IDEAL
ET ECo IDEAL
7 Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,8 kWh/{m? x a)
LT Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D
] Specific energy consumption (average zone} -20,8 kWh/{m? x a)
LV Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -8,8 kWh/{m? x a)
] Typology Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)
PL Type of drive Variable speed drive
H-U Type of heat recovery system -
] Thermal efficiency of heat recovery -%
CZ Maximum flow rate 774 mh
] Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
RU Sound power level 64 dB
Reference flow rate 0,150 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 38 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,05 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,85
Control typology Central demand control - 0,85
External leakage rates 0,1%
Pasition of visual filter warning -
Description of visual filter warning -
Installation instructions www.vilpe.com
Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL www.vilpe.com
Annual Electricity Consumption 1,1 kWh electricity/annum
ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERG] Annual Heating Saved at cold climate 43,0 kWh primary energy/annum
2016 1254/2014 Annual Heating Saved at average climate 22,0 kWh primary energy/annum
Annual Heating Saved at warm climate 10,0 kWh primary energy/annum

eHepruna - EVEPYELA

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

ECO 160 FLOW + ECo : —
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,8 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone) B
Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,7 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -12,1 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 776 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
Sound power level 66 dB
Reference flow rate 0,151 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 40 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,05 W/{m%h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Pasition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI
2016 1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

0,7 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\Wh primary energy/annum

| W / J N Y [

Vil
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Energy labels

ENERG

eHeprus - EVEPYEla

ECO 160 FLOW XL + ECo
IDEAL, 1 SENSOR

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI
2016 1254/2014

eHepruna - EVEPYELa

ECO 160 FLOW XL + ECo
IDEAL, 2 SENSORS

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier ECO 160 FLOW XL + ECo IDEAL, 1 SENSOR
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,6 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -20,6 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -8,6 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 779 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
Sound power level 70dB
Reference flow rate 0,148 m¥/s
Reference pressure difference 60 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,06 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,85

Control typology

Central demand control - 0,85

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,4 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

42,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

22,0 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

9,9 kWh primary energy/annum

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Maodel identifier ECO 160 FLOW XL + ECo IDEAL, 2 SENSORS
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,6 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption class (average zone) B

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,5 kWh/{m? x a)

Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -12,0 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

-%

Maximum flow rate 779 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
Sound power level 70 dB
Reference flow rate 0,148 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 60 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,06 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI
2016 1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

0,8 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\Wh primary energy/annum

25

ny — [l < — Z

M
_|

E|I

@) T U —

By,
-




Fl Energiamerkinnat |SV| Energimarkning DE| Energieverbrauchskennzeichnung INL | Energielabel FR| Etiquette-énergie ET| Energiamargis LT Energijos
vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimas | LV| Energoefektivitates markéjums PL | Etykietowanie energetyczne HU| Energiafogyasztasi cimkézés CZ| Energeticky Stitek

RU| Knaccbl sHeproapdekTmBHOCTA

EN
E label
" Energylabels
]
SV
]
DE
®
— YR Product fiche
L ENERG
] eHeprits- evepysia @ @ Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014
FR Supplier name or trademark VILPE
— ECo 190 + ECo IDEAL Model identifier ECo 190 + ECo IDEAL
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -41,5 kWh/{m? x a)
]
LT Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D
] Specific energy consumption (average zone) -20,6 kWh/{m? x a)
LV Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -8,5 kWh/{m? x a)
] Typology Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)
PL Type of drive Variable speed drive
]
HU Type of heat recovery system -
] Thermal efficiency of heat recovery - %
C7 Maximum flow rate 619 m¥h
] Electric power input of the fan drive 84,0 W
RU Sound power level 59dB
Reference flow rate 0,120 m%¥s
Reference pressure difference 24 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,06 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,85
Control typology Central demand control - 0,85
External leakage rates 0,1%
Pasition of visual filter warning -
Description of visual filter warning -
Installation instructions www.vilpe.com
Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL www.vilpe.com
Annual Electricity Consumption 1,4 kWh electricity/annum
2016 1254/2014 Annual Heating Saved at average climate 21,9 kWh primary energy/annum
Annual Heating Saved at warm climate 9,9 kWh primary energy/annum

00

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

ECo 190 + ECo IDEAL, 2 : —

Sensors Model identifier ECo 190 + ECo IDEAL, 2 Sensors
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,6 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone} B
Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,5 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -12,0 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 619 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 84,0 W
Sound power level 59dB
Reference flow rate 0,120 m¥/s
Reference pressure difference 24 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,06 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Pasition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

0,8 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\WWh primary energy/annum

| W / J N Y [

Vil




Fl Energiamerkinnat |SV| Energimarkning DE| Energieverbrauchskennzeichnung INL | Energielabel FR| Etiquette-énergie ET| Energiamargis LT Energijos

vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimas | LV| Energoefektivitates markéjums PL | Etykietowanie energetyczne HU| Energiafogyasztasi cimkézés CZ| Energeticky Stitek

RU| Knaccbl sHeproapdekTmBHOCTA

Energy labels

ENERG

eHeprus - EVEPYEla

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

eHepruna - EVEPYELa

1254/2014

ECo 220 + ECo IDEAL, 2

Sensors

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Model identifier ECo 220 + ECo IDEAL
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -42,0 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone) D

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -21,0 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -9,0 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

- %

Maximum flow rate 809 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
Sound power level 65dB
Reference flow rate 0,160 m%/s
Reference pressure difference 21 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,04 W/{m?3h)
Control factor 0,85

Control typology

Central demand control - 0,85

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

1,0 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

43,0 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

22,0 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

10,0 kWh primary energy/annum

Product fiche

Delegated Regulation (EU) 1254/2014

Supplier name or trademark VILPE

Moaodel identifier ECo 220 + ECo IDEAL, 2 Sensors
Specific energy consumption (cold zone) -54,9 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption class (average zone) B

Specific energy consumption (average zone) -27,8 kWh/{m? x a)
Specific energy consumption (warm zone) -12,2 kWh/{m? x a)

Typology

Unidirectional Ventilation Unit {(UVU)

Type of drive

Variable speed drive

Type of heat recovery system

Thermal efficiency of heat recovery

-%

Maximum flow rate 809 m¥h
Electric power input of the fan drive 85,0 W
Sound power level 65dB
Reference flow rate 0,160 m¥s
Reference pressure difference 21 Pa
Specific Power Input 0,04 W/{m?3/h)
Control factor 0,65

Control typology

Local demand control - 0,65

External leakage rates

0,1%

Paosition of visual filter warning

ENERGIA - EHEPTUA - ENEPTEIA - ENERGIJA - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGI

2016

1254/2014

Description of visual filter warning

Installation instructions

www.vilpe.com

Pre-/dis-assembly instructions URL

www.vilpe.com

Annual Electricity Consumption

0,6 kWh electricity/annum

Annual Heating Saved at cold climate

55,4 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at average climate

28,3 kWh primary energy/annum

Annual Heating Saved at warm climate

12,8 k\Wh primary energy/annum
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Sales and technical support
Tel. +358 20 123 3222 (English)
Tel. +358 20 123 3233 (Finnish)

Manufacturer
VILPE Oy

ANN B A ®

Tel. +358 20 123 3290 (Russian)

sales@vilpe.com

FI-65610 Mustasaari

Kauppatie 9
Finland

ViLimc



